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Chemistry	
  Lab	
  Technicians	
   AAS	
   $41,470	
   66,500	
   67,700	
   +2%	
   860	
   1,130	
   +32%	
  

Conservation	
  Scientist	
   BAS	
   $63,130	
   21,100	
   22,500	
   +7%	
   1,460	
   1,620	
   +11%	
  

Environmental	
  
Compliance	
  Officers	
  

BAS	
   $65,710	
   260,300	
   269,000	
   +3%	
   4,110	
   4,850	
   +18%	
  

Environmental	
  
Engineering	
  Technicians	
  

BAS	
   $52,510	
   18,600	
   20,400	
   +10%	
   400	
  	
   540	
   +35%	
  

Environmental	
  Engineers	
   BAS/Masters	
   $84,040	
   55,100	
   62,000	
   +12%	
   1,750	
   2,390	
   +37%	
  

Natural	
  Science	
  
Managers-­‐	
  Water	
  
Resource	
  Specialists	
  

BAS	
   $119,460	
   55,100	
   56,900	
   +3%	
   1,160	
   1,260	
   +9%	
  

Waste	
  and	
  Wastewater	
  
Treatment	
  Plan	
  and	
  
System	
  Operators	
  

AAS	
   $50,540	
   117,000	
   124,000	
   +6%	
   2,300	
   2,560	
   +11%	
  

Water	
  Pollution/	
  
Environmental	
  Scientists	
  
and	
  Specialists	
  

BAS	
   $43,000	
   36,200	
   39,600	
   +10%	
   1,000	
   1,380	
   +38%	
  

Hydrologists	
   BAS	
   $91,990	
   7,000	
   7,500	
   +7%	
   370	
   430	
   +16%	
  


