• Data gathered from O* Net

Job Name	Education Needed	Annual Salary (CO Median)	National Employment 2012	National Employment 2022	Percent Change (2014- 2024 Nat'l)	Colorado Employment 2012	Colorado Employment 2022	Percent Change (CO 2012- 2022)
Chemistry Lab Technicians	AAS	\$41,470	66,500	67,700	+2%	860	1,130	+32%
Conservation Scientist	BAS	\$63,130	21,100	22,500	+7%	1,460	1,620	+11%
Environmental Compliance Officers	BAS	\$65,710	260,300	269,000	+3%	4,110	4,850	+18%
Environmental Engineering Technicians	BAS	\$52,510	18,600	20,400	+10%	400	540	+35%
Environmental Engineers	BAS/Masters	\$84,040	55,100	62,000	+12%	1,750	2,390	+37%
Natural Science Managers- Water Resource Specialists	BAS	\$119,460	55,100	56,900	+3%	1,160	1,260	+9%
Waste and Wastewater Treatment Plan and System Operators	AAS	\$50,540	117,000	124,000	+6%	2,300	2,560	+11%
Water Pollution/ Environmental Scientists and Specialists	BAS	\$43,000	36,200	39,600	+10%	1,000	1,380	+38%
Hydrologists	BAS	\$91,990	7,000	7,500	+7%	370	430	+16%